ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO. 914 VAUGHN BLDG. MIDLAND, TEXAS

October 28, 1968

New Mexico Oil & Gas Commission P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

We submit the following deviation surveys for your information. These surveys were taken on the K. K. Amini Cabot State No. 1, located in Section 29; T-10-S; R-34-E, Lea County, New Mexico. This well is located in the Simanola field.

Depth (feet)	I (clination (degre ss)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
3 7 0	3/4	4.84	4 .84
1340	3/4	12.69	17.53
2113	3/4	10.11	27.64
2355	1	4.22	31.86
2 98 0	3/4	3.18	40.04
3725		1.3.00	53.04
4060	1 1.	5.84	58.88
4490	3/4	5.62	64.50
490 6	1 3/4	12.70	77.20
5253	1 4	7.57	84.77
578 0	1 5	1 3.7 9	98.56
6 236	1 ?	7.05	166.51
6 975		2 5. 70	132.30
7542	1 4	14.84	147.14
8 3 00	1 5	19.84	166.98
975 8	1 4	9.99	376.97
9130	2	12.98	189.95
04 73	1 % 1 4	მ.97	198.92
9745	1 % 1 % 1 %	5.9 3	204 .85
10,030	1 省	6.21	211.06

TOTAL DISPLACEMENT

211.06

New Mexico Oil & Gas Commission Page 2 October 28, 1968

Certification of Personal Knowledge Inclination Data:

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data given on this form, and that such information given is true and complete.

C. M. Anderson, Manager ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 28th day of October, 1968.

Helen B. Schlagal I Netary Public in and for Midland, County, Texas.